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@ Ex. Traffic Signal

VARIANCE GRANTED — CASE 18563

1.

. C—1/N/SMC
4’%‘ 215 Hurstbourne Lane PTR
. 215 Hurstbourne Pkw Ste 103
Louisvilie, KY 40222—4929
D.B. 7072 PG. 0287 3.

A Variance was granted from Section 4.8.4 of the Louisville Metro Land
Development Code to allow the vehicular use areq, proposed building and

dumpster to encroach into the required 100’ Stream Bank Buffer Areq.

A Variance was granted from Section 5.2.4.C.3.a of the Louisville Metro
Land Development Code to allow the proposed building to exceed the
maximum 15" front yard setback.

A Variance was granted from Section 5.2.4.C.3.f of the Louisville Metro
Land Development Code to allow the existing paved area to encroach
into the 5 ft. rear yard.

WAIVER GRANTED — CASE 18563

1.

C—1/N/SMC
Frank A & Jane F Schmitt
225 Hurstbourne Pkwy Ste 103
Louisville, KY 40222—4929
D.B. 5379 PG. 0922
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(130 R/W MIN. REQUIRED)

S HURSTBOURNE PKY R/W VARIES

TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS (CLASS C 0—40%)
TOTAL SITE AREA = 53,220 SF.
TOTAL TREE CANOPY AREA REQUIRED = 20% (10,644 SF.)
EXISTING TREE CANOPY TO BE PRESERVED = 0% ( SF.)

PROPOSED TREE CANOPY TO BE PLANTED =

20% (10,800 S.F.)

C—1,/SMC
Frank A & Jane F Schmitt
225 Hurstbourne Pkwy
Louisville, KY 40222-—4929
D.B. 3860 PG. 0040

- C~1/SMC
Josephine A Blacketer
225 S Hurstbourne Pkwy
Louisville, KY 40222—4929

12" =12 12" 1 2"

D.B. 6626 PG. 0628

C—2/SMC
TP Gardens LLC
P.O. Box 802206

GRAPHIC SCALE

30 ] 15 30 60

Dailas, TX 75380-2206 3.
D.B. 8750 PG. 0245

A Waiver was granted from Section 5.5.1.A.3.a of the Louisville Metro
Land Development Code to allow the vehicular parking & maneuvering in
front of the building. ‘
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LOCATION MAP

NOT TO

SCALE

SITE IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF HURSTBOURNE, THE LAND
DEVELOPMENT CODE DATED MARCH 2003 APPLIES.

PROJECT DATA

TOTAL SITE AREA
EXISTING ZONING

FORM DISTRICT
EXISTING USE
PROPOSED USE

BUILDING HEIGHT
BUILDING AREA

]

PARKING REQUIRED

1 SP/125 SF M

1 SP/50 SF MAX.
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED

BICYCLE PARKING

QUEUE SPACES REQUIRED
QUEUE SPACES PROVIDED

EXISTING IMPERVIO

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA

TOTAL VEHICULAR

IN.

]

= 1.2+ Ac.
c-2
= TOWN CENTER
VACANT
RESTAURANT
22" (120° MAX.)
= 4300 SF
MIN. MAX.
= 35 SP
86 SP
58 SPACES

REQUIRED /PROVIDED

US AREA

USE AREA

INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED (7.5%)

INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED

GENERAL NOTES:

I

T |

(3 HC SP INCLUDED)

2 LONG TERM/4 SHORT TERM
(LONG TERM PROVIDED INDOORS)
6 SPACES
6 SPACES

0.91 Ac. (76%)
0.71 Ac. (59%)
25,808 SF

1,836 SF

= 2,280 SF

kN

encroachment

permit.

Parking areas and drive lanes to be a hard and durable surface.
No increase in drainage run off to state roadways.

There shall be no commercial signs in the Right of Way.

There shall be no landscaping in the Right of Way without an

5. Site lighting shall not shine in the eyes of drivers. If it does it shall be

re—aimed, shielded, or turned off.

6. Construction fencing shall be érected prior to any construction or grading
activities preventing compaction of root systems of trees to be preserved.
The fencing shall enclose the area beneath the dripline of the tree
canopy and shall remain in place. No parking, material storage, or
construction activities shall be permitted within the fenced area.

existing roads

and neighboring properties.

prior to construction.
10. City of Hurstbourne approval required.

7. Mitigation measures for dust control shall be in place during
construction to prevent fugitive particulate emissions from reaching

8. The proposed dumpster shall be enclosed on three sides within a
masonry structure, secured with an appropriate lockable door, be lidded
— & the lid shall not be metal per binding element #9 case 18563,

9. Adjacent property must sign off on all work done on their property

| / _ MSD NOTES:

1. Scriitczry sewer service will be provided by connection and subject to

applicable fees

2. The site is within the 100 year flood plain per FIRM Map No. 21111 C

0047 E dated

December 5, 2006.

Drainage pattern depicted by arrows (=) is for conceptual purposes.
Final configuration and size of drainage pipes and channels shall be

determined during the construction plan design process. Drainage
facilities shall conform to MSD requirements.

4. Erosion & Silt Control: Prior to any construction activities on the site
a Erosion & Silt Control Plan shall be provided to MSD for approval.

5. Site will not be subject to MSD Regional Facilities Fee since impervious
areas has been reduced.

6. Approval from the Division of Water will be required.

7. A MSD Floodplain permit will be required.

8. The lowest finish floor of the structure and all electrical and
mechanical must be verified at or above the elevation 628.0.

9. A Downstream Facilities Capacity Request was approved by MSD on 7-21-14.

RECEIVED

VARIES—

MONUMENT SIGN
60 SF. MAX.
6 FT. TALL MAX.

x|
=)

{ IN FEET )
1 inch = 30 ft.

WIDTH REQUIREMENTS ONLY,

Mg 6' TALL MAX. m——mmeammt/

N

NOTE: DETAIL INTENT IS TO SPECIFY HEIGHT AND w

MONUMENT SIGN DETAIL

OWNER:
COBALT AUTOMOTIVE LIC
445 B MARKET ST STE 320
LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-6104

SITE ADDRESS:
340 WHITTINGTON PARKWAY
TAX BILOCK 1877, LOT 0018
D.B. 10204, PG. 0298

COUNCIL: DISTRICT — 18

JUL 28 2014
PLANNING &
DESIGN SERVICES

RELATED CASE #18563

NOT 10 SCALE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT — LYNDON MSD WM#10713
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DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

(NO.) { DATE ) [

SURVEYOR’S SEAL

ENGINEER'S SEAL
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LAUISVILLE, KENTWEKY 40212

PHONE: 5024269574

WEP SITE: WWWLDP—INC oM

FAX: 5014269575

ENGINEERING « LAND SLRVEYING « LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.‘

502 WASHELRN AVENUE, SUTE 10|
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